� Width, edge and center position
 sensing
� Field of view up to 875 mm (34.4")
�  Accurate width measurement
� Quick setup, simple operation
� 0.3% Linearity
The H3662 Line Scan Sensor is an edge, centerline, or width detecting sensor. Using IR light, it illuminates a retrorefl ective
tape (refl ector), which is placed behind the web. The light returned by the refl ector is imaged onto a linear array within the

B
Web Passline
H3660-RFL-XXX
Refl ector
H3661-XXXX-XX
Cable
Top of sensor should
be parallel to web
H3662-XXX
Detector
CL Machine
C
RL
 Detector Refl ector Field
 Part Number Part Number of View3 Gap1 A2 B5 D7 E8
 H3662 – 150 H3660-RFL-150  5.91 (150) 11.81 (300)   7.87  (200)   3.94 (100)  8.86 (225)   9.63 (245)
 H3662 – 350 H3660-RFL-350 13.78 (350) 29.53 (750)  19.69 (500)   9.84 (250) 20.67 (525)  21.75 (552)
 H3662 – 8754 H3660-RFL-875 15.75 (400) 37.80 (960)  25.20 (640)  12.60 (320) 23.62 (600)   44.00 (1118)
    34.45 (875) 66.93 (1700) 55.12 (1400) 11.81 (300) 51.65 (1312)
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
inches (millimeters)

5. The "B" dimension can vary from 1/2" (12 mm) to the max-
imum value specifi ed in the table above.
6. For single edge guide systems or two sensor systems,
the "C" dimension is calculated by the following equa-
tion:
C = (Max. Strip Width + Min. Strip Width) ÷ 4
7. "D" dimension is the fi eld of view at the web passline
projected to the refl ector at max. "B".
8. "E" dimension is the length of the refl ective tape on the re-
fl ector. Reference respective refl ector drawing for overall
dimensions.
NOTES
 FNA 4-10-B10032-23.00
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part number Description
 H3662-150 Line Scan sensor with 150 mm fi eld of view
 H3662-350 Line Scan sensor with 350 mm fi eld of view
 H3662-875 Line Scan sensor with 400 to 875 mm fi eld of view
 H3661-6415-15 15 foot power cable, H3661/H3662 to SimPlex™
 H3661-6415-30 30 foot power cable, H3661/H3662 to SimPlex™
 H3661-6600-15 15 foot power cable, H3661/H3662 to H6600
 H3661-6600-30 30 foot power cable, H3661/H3662 to H6600
 H3661-4-20MA-15 15 foot power cable, 4-20 mA output
 H3661-4-20MA-30 30 foot power cable, 4-20 mA output
 H3660-RFL-150 Refl ector assembly for H3660/H3661/H3662-150
 H3660-RFL-350 Refl ector assembly for H3660/H3661/H3662-350
 H3660-RFL-875 Refl ector assembly for H3660/H3661/H3662-875
 H3661-RT50-5 Roll of Retro-Refl ective Tape (5 meters × 50 mm)
 H3661-UIKIT-001 H3661/H3662 User Interface Kit including 24 V dc power supply, USB to RS485
   converter, and software
Bulletin 10032/23.00
Page 4
Fives North American will provide standard or custom mounting brackets for H3662 Sensor applications. Standard "C" shape